Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth

Name Gender Year Age Date In Charges

Bloom, Alexandria Patricia

Braden, Michelle Lee

Cervantes Tentzohua, Ruben

Coleman, Mark Ralph

Cook, Russell A

Cooper, Sabrina Louise

Dowdy, Cameron Neal

Ekstrom, Peter Wray

Gwilt, Joshua David

Hagen, Danielle Rose

Female

Female

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Female

1992
1980

2003

1964
1961

1981

1980
1993

1984
1998

31
43

20

59
62

42

42
30

39
25

8/15/2023
8/18/2023

8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/20/2023

8/15/2023

8/21/2023
8/18/2023

8/17/2023
8/17/2023

WARRANT OFFENSE

ENCOURAGE VIOLATION OF PROBATION OR
PAROLE

HARBORING AND AIDING A FELON
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF
REGISTRATION

PROBATION VIOLATION



Hunziker, Jason John

Jackson, Gerald Richard

Kahl, Zachary Thomas

Karpowicz, Taryn Jo

Leiter, Ole Ryan

Michels, Joshua Franklin

Myhro, Joshua Jon

Nedland, Dale Richard

Neuenfeldt, Terin Robert

Stewart, Kelsi Jean

Ward, Nikki Lea

Whittington, Michael Glenn

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 22
Female: 7
Male: 15

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Female

Male

1985

1990

1996

2004

1993
1980

1980

1962
2002

1995
1987

1979

37

32

27

19

30
43

43

60
20

28
35

43

8/20/2023

8/15/2023

8/16/2023

8/17/2023

8/15/2023
8/16/2023

8/20/2023

8/15/2023
8/21/2023

8/15/2023
8/20/2023

8/18/2023

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
DRIVES OR OPERATES

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
UNDERAGE DRINKING 17-20

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
HARBORING AND AIDING A FELON



