Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Bloom, Alexandria Patricia	Female	1992	31	8/15/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Braden, Michelle Lee	Female	1980	43	8/18/2023		ENCOURAGE VIOLATION OF PROBATION OR PAROLE HARBORING AND AIDING A FELON RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Cervantes Tentzohua, Ruben	Male	2003	20	8/15/2023		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Coleman, Mark Ralph	Male	1964	59	8/15/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cook, Russell A	Male	1961	62	8/20/2023		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Cooper, Sabrina Louise	Female	1981	42	8/15/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA WARRANT OFFENSE
Dowdy, Cameron Neal	Male	1980	42	8/21/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Ekstrom, Peter Wray	Male	1993	30	8/18/2023		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Gwilt, Joshua David	Male	1984	39	8/17/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Hagen, Danielle Rose	Female	1998	25	8/17/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF REGISTRATION PROBATION VIOLATION

<u>Hunziker, Jason John</u>	Male	1985	37	8/20/2023	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Jackson, Gerald Richard	Male	1990	32	8/15/2023	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Kahl, Zachary Thomas	Male	1996	27	8/16/2023	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Karpowicz, Taryn Jo	Female	2004	19	8/17/2023	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Leiter, Ole Ryan	Male	1993	30	8/15/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION
Michels, Joshua Franklin	Male	1980	43	8/16/2023	POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
Myhro, Joshua Jon	Male	1980	43	8/20/2023	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR WARRANT OFFENSE
Nedland, Dale Richard	Male	1962	60	8/15/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION
Neuenfeldt, Terin Robert	Male	2002	20	8/21/2023	OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - DRIVES OR OPERATES POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER UNDERAGE DRINKING 17-20
Stewart, Kelsi Jean	Female	1995	28	8/15/2023	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Ward, Nikki Lea	Female	1987	35	8/20/2023	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Whittington, Michael Glenn	Male	1979	43	8/18/2023	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR HARBORING AND AIDING A FELON

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 22

Female: 7

Male: 15